PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Waterpure Technologies, Inc.	07/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jimmie A. Keeton Jr.	
Street Address:	3751 N. County Road 11	
City:	Wellington	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80549	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10824176	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)492-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-492-1100

Email: billc@patentlegal.com
Correspondent Name: William W. Cochtan

Address Line 1: 2026 Caribou Drive, Suite 201
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William W. Cochran

Total Attachments: 2

source=WPTK.01USG1_Assignment#page1.tif source=WPTK.01USG1_Assignment#page2.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016282 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Waterpure Technologies, Inc.

owner of the invention entitled:

Waste Stream Digestion Method

by virtue of an assignment previously recorded:

April 13, 2004, at Reel 015225, Frame 0276

hereby assigns, sells and transfers to:

DIMITIM IDAA WAXEDDAD ...

Jimmie A. Keeton, Jr.

fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention and which are found in

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/824,176 filed April 13, 2004

and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority,

and in and to all Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent on any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Waterpure Technologies, Inc., covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

Waterpure Technologies, Inc., further covenants that Jimmie A. Keeton, Jr. will upon request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Waterpure Technologies, Inc., and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Jimmie A. Keeton, Jr. or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, sand invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of 2005.
WATERPURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. By: Crair Waterman
State of California) President
) se
State of California)) ss. County of <u>NERW</u> On this <u>1274</u> day of <u>JULY</u> , 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of
On this 1277 day of 7000, 2005, before me, the understand, a Notary Public for the State of
California, personally appeared Craig Waterman, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed he within instrument as President of Waterpure Technologies
Inc., and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.
M^{2}
My commission expires:
(SEAL) (SEAL) My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 016282 FRAME: 0515

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of KERN	ss.
County of KERM	—— J
_	
On <u>JULY 12 2005</u> , before me, <u>Ma</u>	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Rublic")
personally appeared <u>CRAIG WAT</u>	TER MAM Name(s) of Signer(s)
	☐ personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
MARIE A. NEEL Commission # 1531874 Notary Public - California Kern County My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2008	to be the person whose name is is/after subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature is on the instrument the person is the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WAY COTTAIN EXCHANGE 222 2200	MUTALCO man band and efficial and
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Make a Viell Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
OP	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNME	ENT OF INDENTION
Document Date: <u>7-/Z-05</u>	Number of Pages:/
Bootimone Bate.	Number of Fages{
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	E
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
☐ Individual	OF SIGNER
▼ Corporate Officer — Title(s): PRESIZE	ENT 100 OF BROWN HERE
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
□ Other:	
Signer Is Representing: WATER PURE	TECHNOLOGIES INC
	1

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

RECORDED: 07/19/2005

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 016282 FRAME: 0516